
Date BAC Classes

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 0800-1200 Draeger Refresher

Tuesday, Febraury 10, 2026 1300-1700 Draeger Refresher
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 0800-1200 Draeger Refresher
Tuesday, April 14, 2026 0800-1600 BAC Basic

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 0800-1200 Draeger Refresher
Tuesday, June 2, 2026 1300-1200 Draeger Refresher
Tuesday, July 14, 2026 0800-1200 Draeger Refresher

Tuesday, August 18, 2026 0800-1600 BAC Basic
Tuesday, September 8, 2026 0800-1200 BAC Regresher
Tuesday, October 13, 2026 1300-1700 Draeger Refresher Immediately After BAC Refresher
Tuesday, November 10, 2026 0800-1200 Draeger Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher
Tuesday, December 8, 2026 0800-1700 BAC Basic NO SFST

Date BAC Classes
Friday, March 27, 2026 1300-1900 Draeger Refresher
Friday, August 28, 2026 1300-1900 Draeger Refresher
Friday, December 4, 2026 1300-1900 Draeger Refresher

Washington State Patrol - Impaired Driving Section Breath Test/SFST Training - 2026 Schedule
Class Location:

Criminal Justice Training Commission
 (Room E-107 BAC Room C-216 SFST) 19010 First Avenue South 

Burien WA 98148

SFST Classes

1300-1700 SFST Refresher

Immediately After BAC Refresher
1300-17-- SFST Refresher
NO SFST

1300-1700 SFST Refresher
Immediately After BAC Refresher
1300-1700 SFST Refresher

NO SFST

Immediately after BAC Refresher

Please note: Class size is limited, registration is required. 
Information/Registration Contact: Trooper Nathan Dashiell 

Nathan.Dashiell@wsp.wa.gov
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1300-1700 SFST Refresher

Class Location: 
WSP Bellevue 

2803 156th Ave SE
Bellevue WA 98007

SFST Classes
Immediately after BAC Refresher
Immediately after BAC Refresher
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